Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

F



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

\\\ \\\	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
- •	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Index Pricing Group, Inc.	Name: Argus Media, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 129 Washington Street, Apt. 4
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Hoboken State: NJ Zip: 07030
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🥾 N	Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
·	Limited Partnership
Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State_Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
□ Other	representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🏝 No
Execution Date: September 26, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
<i>,,</i>	2,586,850
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Steven Fang	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Steven Fang Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney Street Address: 250 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip:10177	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney Street Address: 250 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip:10177 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney Street Address: 250 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip:10177 DO NOT US	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Street Address: Dorsey & Whitney Street Address: 250 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip:10177 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

12/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000167 2586850

01 FC:8521

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0475

THE ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This Assignment of Marks (the "Assignment of Marks"), made and entered into as of the 26th day of September, 2002, is between Index Pricing Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Argus Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 26th, 2002 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy certain assets from Assignor, including without limitation the marks (whether registered or not) which comprise the Intellectual Properties (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement). This Assignment of Marks is contemplated by Section 3.2(a)(iii) of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the marks, including, without limitation, the registered and unregistered domestic and foreign trademarks directed primarily to the Business (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) (the "Marks") listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Marks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Agreement of Marks not been made.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

H:\users\Hailey.Tasha\argus\ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0476

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Marks as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

INDEX PRICING GROUP, INC.

By: Name:

Its:

President

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of September in the year before me personally came Craig Allsopp to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Pennington, NJ 08543; that he is the President of Index Pricing Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he had the authority to sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.

Sum 4. Colucui Notary Public

DAWN E. COLUCCI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4826517 Qualified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires May 31, 2006

Schedule A

TradersNews registered on the Supplemental Register of the Patent and Trademark Office.	
regional on the supplemental regions of the function and fraudinant office.	

H:\users\Hailey.Tasha\argus\ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS.doc

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0478